\$140.00 907

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM689849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brooks Life Sciences, Inc.		11/01/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Azenta US, Inc.	
Street Address:	2910 Fortune Circle West	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46241	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90739780	AZENTA
Serial Number:	90739782	AZENTA LIFE SCIENCES
Serial Number:	90739787	KOSAIC
Serial Number:	90893792	
Serial Number:	90893787	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9783410136

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (978) 341-0036

Email: trademarks@hbsr.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher K. Albert

Address Line 1: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.

Address Line 2: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher K. Albert
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher K. Albert/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2021

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007502 FRAME: 0961

900658009

source=Document#page1.tif
source=Document#page2.tif
source=Document#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007502 FRAME: 0962

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BROOKS LIFE SCIENCES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BROOKS LIFE SCIENCES, INC." TO "AZENTA US, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 12:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

3743830 8100 SR# 20213662665

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

John W. Ballett, Secretary of State >

Authentication: 204561731

Date: 11-01-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007502 FRAME: 0963 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

State of Detaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:31 PM 11/01/2021
FILED 12:31 PM 11/01/2021
SR 20213662665 - File Number 3743830

TO

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

BROOKS LIFE SCIENCES, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Brooks Life Sciences, Inc.
- 2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was December 19, 2003. A Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 30, 2015, as amended by a Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 30, 2019.
- 3. The Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, is hereby further amended by deleting Article First in its entirety and by adding the following new Article First in lieu thereof:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is

Azenta US, Inc."

4. The amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, herein certified, has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 141 and Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007502 FRAME: 0964 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to be signed by its duly authorized officer on the <u>lst</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2021.

O O

Name: Jason W. Joseph

Title: Secretary